
S.No Academic No of Registered

Year Students

ClassX

No ofPassed

Students

Pass

Percentage

Remarks

1

2

2022-23

2023-24

40

44

37

44

92.5%

100%

One student didnot

appear inal!exams

duetomedical
reason

3 2024-25 50 50 100%

ClassXII

S.No Academic

Year

No ofRegistered
Students

No of Passed

Students

Pass

Percentage

Remarks

1 2022-23 32 32 100%

2 2023-24 31 31 100%

3 2024-25 35 35 100%
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