Class X

S.No	Academic Year	No of Registered Students	No of Passed Students	Pass Percentage	Remarks
1	2022-23	40	37	92.5%	One student did not appear in all exams due to medical reason
2	2023-24	44	44	100%	
3	2024-25	50	50	100%	

Class XII

Academic Year	No of Registered Students	No of Passed Students	Pass Percentage	Remarks
2022-23	32	32	100%	
2023-24	31	31	100%	
2024-25	35	35	100%	
	Year 2022-23 2023-24	Year Students 2022-23 32 2023-24 31	Year Students Students 2022-23 32 32 2023-24 31 31	Year Students Students Percentage 2022-23 32 32 100% 2023-24 31 31 100%

International School
VILAGE DHOULPUR
VILAGE DHOULPUR
Uttarakhand
No. 3530550
School No. 81970

MANAGER GRD International School Dholpur-Rudrapur -263153 (U.S.Nagar) Uttarakhand